

	Form PTO-1595 6-93 101552731 PATEN	U.S. Department of Commerce R SHEET Patent and Trademark Office TS ONLY		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Metsa-Serla Oyj Street Address: Revontulentie 6		
	Anne Rutanen Petri Silenius Jyrki Kettunen			
	Syrki Reduilon	City: Fin-02100 ESP00 State: Zip Code:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	Country: Finland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⋈ no		
:	3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Corrective Assignment			
	Execution Date(s): August 24, 2000; August 25, 2000; August 28, 2000			
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 			
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 6,117,491		
	Additional numbers attached? □ yes ⊠ no			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved		
	Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	Internal Address: c/o Michele A. Cimbala			
	Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036		
13/2000 D	City: Washington 17 State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934 A0.00 JE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Suzanne E. Ziska Name of Person Signing Registration No. 43,371 To	Date Date otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5		
	OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments			

P./USERS\SZISKA\1562\1562.0060000\corr.assgn 11092000 017.pto SKGF Rev. 1/26/98 dow

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0592

02-18	-/1998 °	
<u> </u>		
Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Comme	
10063	37441 Patent and Trademark @	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) Anne RUTANEN	Name: METSÄ-SERLA OYJ	
2) Petri SILENIUS	·	
3) Jyrki KETTUNEN	Street Address: Revontulentie 6	
	City: FIN-02100 Espoo	
	Country: Finland	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1200120112 Hallo(0) of abblicac(0) disabiled: = 300 = 110	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		
Execution Date(s): December 22, 1997	·. ·	
Execution Dames, December 22, 1997		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	001 100	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is December 22, 1997	
	1	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached?	□ yes ⊠ no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: c/o Michele A. Cimbala	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	THE THE SPACE	
DONOI	USE THIS SPACE	
619. S 000000 49x000006666r.		
40.00 OP \	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.		
Michele A. Cimbala Name of Person Signing Signature	(Cintah Jan. 13, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Registration No.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		
Commissioner of Patents	d with required cover sheet information to: s and Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washir	ngton, D.C. 20231	

P:\USERS\AWATFORD\1562\0060000\011398.ACV 017.pto SKGF Rev. 4/16/96

> PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the each of the undersigned: _Ann	ne Rutanen, Petri Sil	or equivalent and other good and va enius and Jyrki Kettunen	. the undersigned
hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to	METSA-SERLA OY	(the Assignee) his/her en	ntire right, title and interest
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	METSÄ-SERLA OYJ	AR 248 2000	(Rutanen)
check applicable box(e	es) 🖺 for the United States of	of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C.	§ 100),
in the invention(s) known as	Process and coating	$\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{S}}$ colour for coating of particles	(Kettunen) aper and board
for which application(s) for pat	ent in the United States of A	merica has (have) been executed by	the undersigned on
		wn as United States National Phase	
, interna	itional application filed	and all reissues, extensions, renew), in any and all applications
applications or Letters Patent(s which such Letters Patent(s) is) and divisionals and the cont sue, such entire right, title an	inuing applications thereof to the fu d interest to be held and enjoyed by by the undersigned had this assignment	ll end of the term or terms for the above-named Assignee to
The undersigned agree divisional, reissue, reexaminati connection with such application	on or corresponding applicati	essary in connection with the application(s) thereof and also to execute sent necessary or expedient.	tion(s) and any continuing, parate assignments in
concerning the application(s) o	r any continuing, divisional,	essary in connection with any interfereissue or reexamination application d going forward with such interfere	thereof and to cooperate with
		ey have) full right to convey the ent te, any agreement in conflict therew	
Esquire, Registration No. 25,6 Registration No. 30,353, Davi No. 32,893, Tracy-Gene G. D 33,851 and Michael B. Ray, E York Avenue, N.W., Suite 60	.88, Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquid K.S. Cornwell, Esquire, Reurkin, Esquire, Registration Maguire, Registration No. 33,90, Washington, D.C. 20005-3	erne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,9 dire, Registration No. 29,021, Samu egistration No. 31,944, Robert W. E. No. 32,831, Michele A. Cimbala, E. 1997 of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLD 19934, power to insert in this assignment the rules of the United States Patent	el L. Fox, Esquire, Esmond, Esquire, Registration squire, Registration No. STEIN & FOX, 1100 New ment any further identification
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, executed by the unders	igned on the date(s) opposite their r	name(s).
Date: December 22, 1997	_ Signature of Inventor:	Johns Rut	Anne Rutanen
Date: December 22, 1997	Signature of Inventor:	H. Chi	Petri Silenius
December 22, 19 22.12.1997	97 _ Signature of Inventor:	Jan tem	Jyrki Kettunen
Date:	_ Signature of Inventor:		
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		

RECORDED: 11/29/2000

015.PTO SKGF Rev. 4/95

> PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0594